			29-2002				
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92					R SHEET		MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
To the Honorabl	e Commissio				the attached origi	inal documents or cop	
1. Name of conveyir		102	036061,	2. N	ame and address of r		y thereon.
Coltec North Card Four Coliseum Ce 2730 West Tyvola Charlotte, NC 282	olina, Inc entre a Road	3.12.	02	Garlo 1666 l Palmy	ck Sealing Technolog Division Street ra, NY 14522	cies LLC	
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnersh [x] Corporation: Nor [] Other	th Carolina	Association Limited Part	-	[] A [] C [] I	ndividual(s) citizensh Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [x]No			[x] Other: Limited Liability Company - Delaware				
3. Nature of conveyance:				If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No			
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:				(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No			
Execution Date: Decemi	per 31, 2001		}				
4. Application numb	er(s) or registra	tion number(s)					
OFFICE OF PILS IC RECORDS Trademark Applic 22/2422 Section FINANCE SECTION		Additional	numbers attach	1 7 2 7 9 1 4 2 9 5 6 6 1 2 2 2	rademark Registratio ,278,970; 661,669; 32 39,748; 605,500; 610 ,268,788; 1,602,289; 63,513; 2,012,983; 1, 04,160; 184,261; 647 ,284,068; 844,381; 64 8,356; 647,488; 806; ,305,538; 2,484,562; 58,129; 1,301,678; 80 72,833; 378,035; 1,5; 12,198; 2,195,686; 1, ,305,022; 930,297; 70 ,187,387; 2,057,119; ,213,501; 1,237,326; ,087,845	21,984; 661,670; 1,19 0,403; 671,847; 1,589 2,470,523; 1,630,850 0,076,821; 1,127,190; 40,10; 647,487; 377,9 43,892; 801,648; 646 599; 642,595; 23,420 2,257,557; 2,358,43; 60,761; 2,210,413; 2, 77,765; 756,832; 855 0,600,832; 2,262,022; 69,027; 871,317; 830 2,250,480; 1,624,84	0,729; 2,182,260; 6; 1,193,010; 908,922; 849,823; 981; 642,594; 6,952; 181,026; 9; 2,320,392; 2; 1,209,712; ,213,897; 508,591; 6,561; 2,370,665; 800,512; 728,548; 9,588; 2,220,012; 4; 2,289,995;
5. Name and address o		n corresponden		6. 7	otal number of applic	•	· ·
concerning docume					nvolved:		, ,
Name: Jamie J. Fitzgerald, Esq.			j	7. 7	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):	\$.2,265.00
	Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood			[] Enclosed	1 14 1	
Street Address: 700 State Street			[e charged to deposit	account
Post Office Box 1960					Deposit account numb		
City: New Haven	State: Connect			_ `	ch duplicate copy of t	nis page if paying by	deposit account)
03/28/2002 AAHMED1 00000051 501158 1278970 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
original document. Signature	ture. bwledge and be Fitzg rald	欢			and correct and any over sheet: [_2]	attached copy is a tra February⊋8 , 20	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Coltec North Carolina Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a place of business at Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, hereinafter "Assignor", is using or has used and is the record owner of certain trademarks, service marks, trade names, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A (collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC, hereinafter "Assignee", a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1666 Division Street, Palmyra, New York 14522, desires to acquire the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them throughout the world and such other trademarks, service marks, trade names and trade dress as may be owned by Assignor and used in connection with the Marks, and all registrations and pending applications therefor, in all countries throughout the world (collectively, "All Marks"), together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to All Marks in the Assignee or which may be necessary to obtain, renew, issue or enforce All Marks.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0394

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coltec North Carolina Inc has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 31st day of December, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC accepts this Trademark Assignment executed and delivered as of this 31st day of December, 2001.

Assignment executed and derivered as of a	ns 31 day of Docombool, 2001.
	Name: Pour V. Cappiello Title: ASSIStant Treasurer
	By: Name: Paul V Cappillo Title: Assistant Vice President
State of North Canoling County of Mechantury	ss:
known and known to me to be (1) the assignor above named, and acknowledge	personally appeared Youl V. Cappello, to me of Coltec North Carolina Inc, ged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on nority duly received, and who, having been duly in contained are true.
Ocal O. Collins Notary Public	Carol A. Collins, Notary Public Mecklenburg County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 3/30/2005
State of North Consumina County of Markon Surger	ss:
On this 31 st day of December, 2001, known and known to me to be () \(\text{No.} \). Technologies LLC, the assignee above name	personally appeared Low V. Capable to me Low Problem of Garlock Sealing ned, and acknowledged that he/she executed the ignee and pursuant to authority duly received, and my representations therein contained are true.
20 2 Carlina	Carol A. Collins, Notary Public
	Mecklenburg County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 3/30/2005

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/12/2002 REEL: 002469 FRAME: 0395